
PROPOSED ASSESSMENT ROLL CITY OF WHITE BEAR LAKE CREATED: 11/14/2018

STREET IMPROVEMENTS 2019 STREET MILL & OVERLAY PROJECT UPDATED: 9/26/2019

CITY PROJECT NO. 19-13 CITY PROJECT NO. 19-13 County Data Current 9/4/19

Debra Street, Thury Court, Lemire Lane, Lemire Circle, Wood Avenue,

Campbell Avenue, Campbell Circle, 10th Street, 11th Street,

Walnut Street, Chicago Avenue, Morehead Avenue, & Stewart Avenue ASSESSMENT CODE 93201913

STREET ASSESSMENT 

CALCULATIONS

STREET 

NO PROPERTY FRONT ASSESSABLE ASSESSMENT STORM ALLEY TOTAL

PIN * ADDRESS FOOTAGE FOOTAGE ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT

1 113022330040 3,19 1895 Garden Ln 100.00 100.00 $1,379.00 $0.00 $1,379.00 1

2 113022330041 19 1885 Garden Ln 70.00 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 2

3 113022330042 19 5057 Lemire Ln 71.44 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 3

4 113022330043 19 5047 Lemire Ln 80.23 80.23 $1,106.37 $0.00 $1,106.37 4

5 113022330044 3, 19 5048 Lemire Ln 203.51 100.00 $1,379.00 $0.00 $1,379.00 5

6 113022340060 19 5051 Wood Ave 87.32 87.32 $1,204.14 $0.00 $1,204.14 6

7 113022340061 19 5050 Wood Ave 86.29 86.29 $1,189.94 $0.00 $1,189.94 7

8 113022440108 21 5065 Stewart Ave 100.00 154.95 $3,402.70 $0.00 $3,402.70 8

9 123022330002 3, 19 5104 Stewart Ave 140.00 100.00 $1,379.00 $0.00 $1,379.00 9

10 123022330003 3, 19 2295 Chicago Ave 140.00 100.00 $1,379.00 $0.00 $1,379.00 10

11 123022330062 21 5051 Stewart Ave 209.90 154.95 $3,402.70 $0.00 $3,402.70 11

12 123022330063 1, 13, 19 5092 Stewart Ave 220.00 140.00 $1,930.60 $0.00 $2,266.00 $4,196.60 12

13 123022330064 13, 19 5088 Stewart Ave 40.00 40.00 $551.60 $0.00 $2,266.00 $2,817.60 13

14 123022330065 13, 19 5084 Stewart Ave 60.00 60.00 $827.40 $0.00 $2,266.00 $3,093.40 14

15 123022330068 13, 19, 25 5026 Stewart Ave 40.00 40.00 $551.60 $0.00 $2,266.00 $2,817.60 15

16 123022330069 13, 19 5060 Stewart Ave 80.00 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $2,266.00 $3,369.20 16

17 123022330072 3, 19 5043 Morehead Ave 111.30 100.00 $1,379.00 $0.00 $1,379.00 17

18 123022330073 13, 19 5053 Morehead Ave 81.84 81.84 $1,128.57 $0.00 $2,266.00 $3,394.57 18

19 123022330074 3, 13, 19 5065 Morehead Ave 107.76 100.00 $1,379.00 $0.00 $2,266.00 $3,645.00 19

20 123022330075 13, 19 5073 Morehead Ave 96.84 96.84 $1,335.42 $0.00 $2,266.00 $3,601.42 20

21 123022330076 13, 19 5077 Morehead Ave 81.84 81.84 $1,128.57 $0.00 $2,266.00 $3,394.57 21

22 123022330077 1 5085 Morehead Ave 321.93 163.68 $2,257.15 $0.00 $2,266.00 $4,523.15 22

23 123022330094 3,19 5071 Stewart Ave 109.90 100.00 $1,379.00 $0.00 $1,379.00 23

24 123022330096 19 5054 Stewart Ave 70.00 70.00 $965.30 $0.00 $965.30 24

25 123022330097 13, 19 5064 Stewart Ave 60.00 60.00 $827.40 $0.00 $2,266.00 $3,093.40 25

26 123022330098 13, 19 5066 Stewart Ave 60.00 60.00 $827.40 $0.00 $2,266.00 $3,093.40 26

27 123022330099 13, 19 5070 Stewart Ave 70.00 70.00 $965.30 $0.00 $2,266.00 $3,231.30 27

28 123022330100 13, 19 5080 Stewart Ave 70.00 70.00 $965.30 $0.00 $2,266.00 $3,231.30 28

29 133022220004 1 0 Morehead Ave 237.00 75.00 $1,034.25 $0.00 $1,034.25 29

30 133022220005 1 5044 Stewart Ave 232.00 75.00 $1,034.25 $0.00 $1,034.25 30



PROPOSED ASSESSMENT ROLL CITY OF WHITE BEAR LAKE CREATED: 11/14/2018

STREET IMPROVEMENTS 2019 STREET MILL & OVERLAY PROJECT UPDATED: 9/26/2019

CITY PROJECT NO. 19-13 CITY PROJECT NO. 19-13 County Data Current 9/4/19

Debra Street, Thury Court, Lemire Lane, Lemire Circle, Wood Avenue,

Campbell Avenue, Campbell Circle, 10th Street, 11th Street,

Walnut Street, Chicago Avenue, Morehead Avenue, & Stewart Avenue ASSESSMENT CODE 93201913

STREET ASSESSMENT 

CALCULATIONS

STREET 

NO PROPERTY FRONT ASSESSABLE ASSESSMENT STORM ALLEY TOTAL

PIN * ADDRESS FOOTAGE FOOTAGE ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT ASSESSMENT

31 143022210007 1, 19 4971 Bald Eagle Ave 295.55 98.03 $1,351.83 $0.00 $1,351.83 31

32 143022210008 3, 19 1995 10th St 109.00 100.00 $1,379.00 $0.00 $1,379.00 32

33 143022210009 3, 19 1985 10th St 109.00 100.00 $1,379.00 $0.00 $1,379.00 33

34 143022210010 3, 19 1975 10th St 109.00 100.00 $1,379.00 $0.00 $1,379.00 34

35 143022210011 1, 19 4970 Campbell Ave 194.74 110.00 $1,516.90 $0.00 $1,516.90 35

36 143022210012 19 4971 Campbell Ave 81.00 81.00 $1,116.99 $0.00 $1,116.99 36

37 143022210013 10, 19 4961 Campbell Ave 67.78 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 37

38 143022210014 10, 19 1950 10th St 55.81 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 38

39 143022210015 3, 19 1960 10th St 111.75 100.00 $1,379.00 $0.00 $1,379.00 39

40 143022210019 3, 19 2000 10th St 109.00 100.00 $1,379.00 $0.00 $1,379.00 40

41 143022210020 1, 19 2010 10th St 205.54 54.50 $751.56 $0.00 $751.56 41

42 143022210027 1, 19 1977 9th St 177.17 54.29 $748.66 $0.00 $748.66 42

43 143022210049 1, 19 5030 Wood Ave 233.76 132.00 $1,820.28 $0.00 $1,820.28 43

44 143022210050 1, 19 1934 11th St 240.00 140.00 $1,930.60 $0.00 $1,930.60 44

45 143022210051 3, 19 5005 Wood Ave 121.76 100.00 $1,379.00 $0.00 $1,379.00 45

46 143022210052 10, 19 1926 11th St 53.37 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 46

47 143022210053 10, 19 1922 11th St 49.03 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 47

48 143022210054 10, 19 1921 11th St 49.08 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 48

49 143022210055 10, 19 1927 11th St 53.02 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 49

50 143022210056 1, 19 5041 Wood Ave 253.57 142.66 $1,967.28 $0.00 $1,967.28 50

51 143022210057 1, 19 5040 Wood Ave 275.52 143.52 $1,979.14 $0.00 $1,979.14 51

52 143022210063 1, 19 1990 10th St W 248.54 152.00 $2,096.08 $0.00 $2,096.08 52

53 143022210064 1, 19 4940 Walnut St 88.58 88.58 $1,221.52 $0.00 $1,221.52 53

54 143022210065 1, 19 4930 Walnut St 88.59 88.59 $1,221.66 $0.00 $1,221.66 54

55 143022210066 1, 19 1970 10th St 211.54 115.00 $1,585.85 $0.00 $1,585.85 55

56 143022210067 19 4941 Walnut St 83.58 83.58 $1,152.57 $0.00 $1,152.57 56

57 143022210068 19 4931 Walnut St 83.59 83.59 $1,152.71 $0.00 $1,152.71 57

58 143022210071 3, 19, 25 5020 Wood Ave 160.00 100.00 $1,379.00 $0.00 $1,379.00 58

59 143022210079 1, 19 1985 9th St 217.17 68.59 $945.86 $0.00 $945.86 59

60 143022210090 10, 19 1915 Lemire Cir 53.08 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 60
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61 143022210091 10, 19 1925 Lemire Cir 55.55 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 61

62 143022210092 10, 19 1920 Lemire Cir 54.12 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 62

63 143022210093 10, 19 1910 Lemire Cir 55.35 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 63

64 143022210094 3, 19 1925 10th St 101.29 100.00 $1,379.00 $0.00 $1,379.00 64

65 143022210095 1, 19 4945 Wood Ave 212.00 132.00 $1,820.28 $0.00 $1,820.28 65

66 143022210096 19 4955 Wood Ave 78.53 78.53 $1,082.93 $0.00 $1,082.93 66

67 143022210097 19 4965 Wood Ave 78.53 78.53 $1,082.93 $0.00 $1,082.93 67

68 143022210098 19 4975 Wood Ave 78.53 78.53 $1,082.93 $0.00 $1,082.93 68

69 143022210099 19 4985 Wood Ave 78.53 78.53 $1,082.93 $0.00 $1,082.93 69

70 143022210100 19 4995 Wood Ave 80.00 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 70

71 143022210101 3, 19 4940 Wood Ave 134.16 100.00 $1,379.00 $0.00 $1,379.00 71

72 143022210102 19 4950 Wood Ave 80.00 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 72

73 143022210103 19 4960 Wood Ave 80.00 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 73

74 143022210104 19 4970 Wood Ave 80.00 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 74

75 143022210105 19 4980 Wood Ave 80.00 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 75

76 143022210106 19 4990 Wood Ave 80.00 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 76

77 143022210107 19 1920 10th St 100.26 100.00 $1,379.00 $0.00 $1,379.00 77

78 143022210113 19 4979 Campbell Ave 88.15 88.15 $1,215.59 $0.00 $1,215.59 78

79 143022210114 19 4987 Campbell Ave 85.00 85.00 $1,172.15 $0.00 $1,172.15 79

80 143022210115 19 4995 Campbell Ave 80.00 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 80

81 143022210116 19 5003 Campbell Ave 92.08 92.08 $1,269.78 $0.00 $1,269.78 81

82 143022210117 19 5011 Campbell Ave 85.00 85.00 $1,172.15 $0.00 $1,172.15 82

83 143022210118 1, 19 5019 Campbell Ave 216.90 131.90 $1,818.90 $0.00 $1,818.90 83

84 143022210119 1, 19 4986 Campbell Ave 213.00 131.50 $1,813.39 $0.00 $1,813.39 84

85 143022210120 19 4978 Campbell Ave 81.50 81.50 $1,123.89 $0.00 $1,123.89 85

86 143022210121 19 1980 Campbell Cir 80.00 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 86

87 143022210122 19 1988 Campbell Cir 84.87 84.87 $1,170.36 $0.00 $1,170.36 87

88 143022210123 3, 19 1996 Campbell Cir 50.47 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 88

89 143022210124 3, 19 1997 Campbell Cir 56.73 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 89

90 143022210127 19 1973 Campbell Cir 80.00 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 90
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91 143022210128 1, 19 1965 Campbell Cir 211.50 131.50 $1,813.39 $0.00 $1,813.39 91

92 143022210129 19 5010 Campbell Ave 80.30 80.30 $1,107.34 $0.00 $1,107.34 92

93 143022210130 1, 19 1972 11th St 211.50 131.50 $1,813.39 $0.00 $1,813.39 93

94 143022210131 19 1980 11th St 80.00 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 94

95 143022210132 3, 19 1988 11th St 100.92 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 95

96 143022210133 3, 19 1996 11th St 69.09 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 96

97 143022210134 3, 19 1997 11th St 100.42 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 97

98 143022210135 3, 19 1989 11th St 79.49 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 98

99 143022210136 19 1981 11th St 82.97 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 99

100 143022210137 19 1973 11th St 80.00 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 100

101 143022210138 19 1965 11th St 80.00 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 101

102 143022210139 19 1957 11th St 80.00 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 102

103 143022210140 19 1949 11th St 80.00 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 103

104 143022210142 10, 19 1981 Campbell Cir 82.30 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 104

105 143022210143 10, 19 5005 Bald Eagle Ave 52.87 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 105

106 143022210146 3, 19 0 10th Street 110.00 100.00 $1,379.00 $0.00 $1,379.00 106

107 143022210147 3, 19 0 10th Street 125.00 100.00 $1,379.00 $0.00 $1,379.00 107

108 143022220016 1, 19 4952 Georgia Ln 230.00 67.50 $930.83 $0.00 $930.83 108

109 143022220017 1, 19 4936 Georgia Ln 235.00 67.50 $930.83 $0.00 $930.83 109

110 143022220100 19 5041 Lemire Ln 80.00 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 110

111 143022220101 19 5033 Lemire Ln 80.00 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 111

112 143022220102 19 5025 Lemire Ln 80.00 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 112

113 143022220103 19 5017 Lemire Ln 80.00 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 113

114 143022220104 19 5009 Lemire Ln 80.00 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 114

115 143022220105 19 5001 Lemire Ln 80.00 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 115

116 143022220106 19 5042 Lemire Ln 84.00 84.00 $1,158.36 $0.00 $1,158.36 116

117 143022220107 19 5034 Lemire Ln 84.00 84.00 $1,158.36 $0.00 $1,158.36 117

118 143022220108 19 5026 Lemire Ln 84.00 84.00 $1,158.36 $0.00 $1,158.36 118

119 143022220109 19 5018 Lemire Ln 84.00 84.00 $1,158.36 $0.00 $1,158.36 119

120 143022220110 19 5010 Lemire Ln 84.00 84.00 $1,158.36 $0.00 $1,158.36 120
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121 143022220111 19 5002 Lemire Ln 84.00 84.00 $1,158.36 $0.00 $1,158.36 121

122 143022220116 1, 19 4945 Lemire Ln 220.39 140.39 $1,935.98 $0.00 $1,935.98 122

123 143022220117 19 4955 Lemire Ln 78.50 78.50 $1,082.52 $0.00 $1,082.52 123

124 143022220118 19 4965 Lemire Ln 78.50 78.50 $1,082.52 $0.00 $1,082.52 124

125 143022220119 19 4975 Lemire Ln 78.50 78.50 $1,082.52 $0.00 $1,082.52 125

126 143022220120 19 4985 Lemire Ln 78.49 78.49 $1,082.38 $0.00 $1,082.38 126

127 143022220121 19 4995 Lemire Ln 80.00 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 127

128 143022220122 1, 19 1905 Lemire Cir 237.52 128.00 $1,765.12 $0.00 $1,765.12 128

129 143022220123 1, 19 1900 Lemire Cir 237.98 125.36 $1,728.71 $0.00 $1,728.71 129

130 143022220124 19 4950 Lemire Ln 80.00 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 130

131 143022220125 1, 19 4940 Lemire Ln 245.64 163.14 $2,249.70 $0.00 $2,249.70 131

132 143022220126 19 1910 10th St 82.50 82.50 $1,137.68 $0.00 $1,137.68 132

133 143022220127 19 1900 10th St 82.50 82.50 $1,137.68 $0.00 $1,137.68 133

134 143022220128 19 1890 10th St 82.50 82.50 $1,137.68 $0.00 $1,137.68 134

135 143022220129 19 1880 10th St 82.50 82.50 $1,137.68 $0.00 $1,137.68 135

136 153022110010 1, 19, 25 1755 Thury Ct 225.38 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 136

137 153022110011 10, 19 1765 Thury Ct 60.26 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 137

138 153022110012 10, 19 1775 Thury Ct 55.33 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 138

139 153022110013 10, 19 1785 Thury Ct 55.15 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 139

140 153022110015 10, 19 1763 9th St 55.31 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 140

141 153022110016 1, 19, 25 1759 9th St 277.81 80.00 $1,103.20 $0.00 $1,103.20 141

142 153022110019 19 0 9th St 367.00 367.00 $8,059.32 $0.00 $8,059.32 142

$185,630.02 $0.00 $31,724.00 $217,354.02

Residential street assessment 39.34$            

1 Corner lot

2 Bound by streets on 3 or all sides

3 Interior lot 100 ft maximum
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4 Maximum residential corner lot assessment 5,384.40$       

5 1/2 maximum residential corner lot assessment 2,692.42$       

6 Commercial lot per front foot assessment 62.78$            

7 Apartment/Townhome per foot assessment 51.73$            

8 Lot splits in future to be assessed at future rate per front foot

9 Lot split in future will be assessed at future rate per sq ft

10 Cul de sac lot

11 Residential irregular interior lot

12 Lot has been assessed maximum storm sewer rate

13 Alley Assessment 2,266.00$       

14 Residential storm sewer rate 0.12$              

15 Commercial storm sewer rate 0.24$              

16 Park & public storm sewer rate 0.06$              

17 Sanitary sewer service repair   varies on repairs

18 Assessment in lieu of charges  

19 Residental Street Mill & Overlay Rate 13.79$            

20 Apartment/Town Home Mill & Overlay Rate 18.04$            

21 Commercial Mill and Overlay Rate 21.96$            

22 Residental Total Pavement Replacement Rate 27.58$            

23 Apartment Total Pavement Replacement Rate 35.85$            

24 Commercial Total Pavement Replacement Rate 44.14$            

25 Appraiser's Opinion

ASSESSMENT PERIOD - 10 YEARS FOR RESIDENTIAL - 15 YEARS FOR APARTMENTS AND COMMERCIAL

INTEREST RATE (2019) - 4.41%

RAMSEY COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE ($2.50 PER YEAR FOR 10 YEARS = $25.00)

RAMSEY COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE ($2.50 PER YEAR FOR 15 YEARS = $37.50)

NON-RESIDENT PROPERTY

ADDRESS
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6 113022340060 19 1717 Main St Ste 2000, Dallas TX 75201-4657

15 123022330068 9590 Jamaca Ave N, Mahtomedi MN 55115

16 123022330069 9590 Jamaca Ave N, Mahtomedi MN 55115

17 123022330072 6230 10th St N Unit 430, Oakdale MN 55128

18 123022330073 5065 Morehead Ave, St. Paul MN 55110

24 123022330096 5051 Stewart Ave Unit 3, WBL MN 55110

29 133022220004 8996 110th St N, Stillwater MN 55082

67 143022210097 262 Bruening Ct, Mahtomedi MN 55115-6811

89 143022210124 3, 19 4 Dorset Rd, St. Paul MN 55118

106 143022210146 1997 Stillwater Street, WBL MN 55110-6511

107 143022210147 1877 4th Street, WBL MN 55110-3164

132 143022220126 3641 Manifest Pl, Cary NC 27519-8908

142 153022110019 PO Box 2118, Memphis TN 38101-2118


